Dista

% adjust: nce
times round all truncated from
2018 - Max to schools % times next ABS
2019 % of T, P,M % of Senator nearest at least Max num (Distan Rankin
Current Breakdowr Senators Senate Totals Faculty S integer 1 Senators ber ce -1) g
CAS 22 50.0% 459 48.9%  21.531 22 22 21 0.469 0.531 4.000
CEAS 2 4.5% 51 5.4% 2.392 2 2 2 0.608 0.392 6.000
CEHC 2 4.5% 41 4.4% 1.923 2 2 1 0.077 0.923 1.000
CRJ 1 2.3% 22 2.3% 1.032 1 1 1 0.968 0.032 10.000
EDU 3 6.8% 75 8.0% 3.518 4 4 3 0.482 0.518 5.000
LIB 3 6.8% 65 6.9% 3.049 3 3 3 0.951 0.049 9.000
ROCK 3 6.8% 54 5.8% 2.533 3 3 2 0.467 0.533 3.000
SOB 3 6.8% 69 7.4% 3.237 3 3 3 0.763 0.237 7.000
SPH 3 6.8% 69 7.4% 3.237 3 3 3 0.763 0.237 7.000
SSw 2 4.5% 33 3.5% 1.548 2 2 1 0.452 0.548 2.000
Totals 44 100.00% 938 100.00% 44 45 45 40
Maximum Number of Senators 44
Whole number of Senators 40
Senators that need to be allocated based on percentages 4 (Max Senators - Whole Number)



# Senators
Calculate| for 2019-
d Add 1 2020 Change?

1.000 22 0
0.000 2 0
1.000 2 0
0.000 1 0
0.000 3 0
0.000 3 0
1.000 3 0
0.000 3 0
0.000 3 0
1.000 2 0

I
I




Revised

# adjust:
Senator all

s for schools

Revised 2017- Initial at least
College Faculty| Breakdown| 2018 |Breakdown 1
CAS 459|CAS CAS 22
CEAS S51|CEAS CEAS 2
CEHC 41|CEHS CEHS 1
CRJ 22|CR) CRJ 1
EDU /5|EDU EDU 3
LIB 65|LIB LIB 3
ROCK S54|ROCK ROCK 3
SOB 69|soB SOB 3
SPH 69|SPH SPH 4
SSW 33|SSwW SSW 2




Difference




||CampusDept ||Dept Desc

02202 Accounting and Law

02102 Africana Studies

02103 Anthropology

02104 Art & Art History

02112 Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
04003 Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
02106 Biology

02402 Biomedical Science

02165 Center for Elimination of Minority Health Disparities (CEMHD)
04022 Center for Technology in Government
02107 Chemistry

02700 College of Emergency Preparedness, Homeland Security & Cybersecurity
02508 College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's Office
02109 Communication

02110 Computer Science

02306 Counseling Psychology

02113 East Asian Studies

02114 Economics

02305 Educational & Counseling Psychology
02009 Educational Opportunity Prgrm

02303 Educational Policy & Leadership

02307 Educational Psychology & Method
02304 Educational Theory & Practice

02527 Electrical&CompEngr

02115 English

02528 Environmental & Sust Engr

02404 Environmental Health Sciences

02403 Epidemiology & Biostatistics

02204 Finance

02116 Geography & Planning

02406 Health Policy

02117 History

02216 Information Security & Digital Forensics
02207 Information Systems & Business Analytics
04016 Institute for Health & the Environment
02310 Intensive English Language Prg

02122 Languages, Lits. & Cultures

02123 Latin American and Caribbean Studies
02309 Literacy Teaching and Learning

02205 Management

02206 Marketing

02125 Mathematics and Statistics

02126 Music and Theatre

02004 Office of Undergraduate Education



02128
02129
02511
02131
02512
02308
02505
02517
02132
02317
02134
02025
02014
03012
04003
09013
02011
02700
02508
03007
02401
02101
02510
02201
02301
01002
02007
03090
01005
03040
01006
04031
02024
03002
01003
01004
06016
03008
02004
02017
06013
01001
02001
02505
02517

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science

Psychology

Public Administration & Policy

School Psychology Program

School of Criminal Justice
School of Social Welfare

Sociology

Special Education

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
Writing and Critical Inquiry

University Libraries

Accounting

Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Center for International Devel

Center for International Education & Global Strategy
College of Emergency Preparedness, Homeland Security & Cybersecurity
College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's Office
Controller

Dean's Office --School of Public Health
Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science
Dean's Office--Rockefeller College
Dean's Office--School of Business
Dean's Office--School of Education
Diversity and Inclusion

Enterprise Infrastructure Services
Enterprise Risk Management

Equity & Compliance

Facilities Management

Government & Community Relations
Grants Development

Honors College

Human Resources Management
Institutional Research

Internal Audit

Major Gifts

Office of General Counsel

Office of Undergraduate Education
Office of the CIO

Planned Giving

President's Office

Provost & VP- Academic Affairs

School of Criminal Justice
School of Social Welfare



02209
05025
03030
02014
05008
03001
06001
05001
04001
02020
03034
02005
03012
02026
02002
05019
06003
06005
02103
03042
02104
02156
07115
02112
04003
07100
05026
03010
02106
02402
03011
02136
02137
05012
05018
05003
02414
02011
02514
04022
02515
02107
02052
03045
02700

Small Business Development Center

Student Health & Wellness

Student Loan Service Center

University Libraries

University Police Department

VP Finance & Administration

VP for University Advancement

Vice Pres for Student Affairs

Vice President for Research

Vice Provost for Enrollment Management
Academic Research Computing Ct

Academic Support Center

Accounting

Achievement, Retention and Student Success
Admissions

Advocacy Center

Alumni Relations

Annual Giving

Anthropology

Architecture, Engineering & Construction Management
Art & Art History

Art Museum

Athletics Administration

Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center

Baseball

Behavioral Health

Billing & Account Maintenance

Biology

Biomedical Science

Bursar

CAS Computing Services

CAS Technical Services

Campus Center

Campus Recreation

Career & Professional Development

Center for Global Health

Center for International Education & Global Strategy
Center for Policy Research

Center for Technology in Government

Center for Women Goverment & Civil Society
Chemistry

Client Support Services

Code Administration

College of Emergency Preparedness, Homeland Security & Cybersecurity



02508 College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's Office
02109 Communication

05023 Community Development

05017 Community Standards

02110 Computer Science

05004 Counseling & Psychological Services
02306 Counseling Psychology

03073 Customer Services Center

02401 Dean's Office --School of Public Health
02101 Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science
02510 Dean's Office--Rockefeller College
02201 Dean's Office--School of Business
02301 Dean's Office--School of Education
05013 Disability Resource Center

01002 Diversity and Inclusion

02114 Economics

02009 Educational Opportunity Prgrm
02303 Educational Policy & Leadership
02307 Educational Psychology & Method
03037 Educational Technology Center
02304 Educational Theory & Practice
02527 Electrical&CompEngr

03003 Employee Assistance Program
02115 English

03027 Enterprise Application Services
02007 Enterprise Infrastructure Services
03090 Enterprise Risk Management
02528 Environmental & Sust Engr

03041 Environmental Health & Safety
02404 Environmental Health Sciences
02403 Epidemiology & Biostatistics
03014 Equipment Management

03040 Facilities Management

07103 Field Hockey

05005 Financial Aid

03004 Financial Management & Budget
07104 Football

02116 Geography & Planning

07111 Golf

01006 Government & Community Relations
02003 Graduate Admissions

02019 Graduate Studies

03048 Grounds

02406 Health Policy

02506 Hindelang Center



02117 History

03002 Human Resources Management

03085 ICC Shop

02051 IT Security

06015 Information & Campaign Systems
02216 Information Security & Digital Forensics
04004 Innovation Development & Commercialization
02166 Institute for RNA Science and Technology
02008 Institute for Teaching, Learning & Academic Leadership
01003 Institutional Research

05014 Intercultural Student Engagement
03091 Internal Controls

04024 lon Beam Lab

04005 Laboratory Animal Resources

02122 Languages, Lits. & Cultures

02151 Lewis Mumford Center

02309 Literacy Teaching and Learning

03015 Mail & Messenger

06016 Maijor Gifts

03020 Marketing Services

02125 Mathematics and Statistics

07101 Men's Basketball

07105 Men's Lacrosse

07106 Men's Soccer

07112 Men's Track

02126 Music and Theatre

02012 NYS Writers Institute

04019 Natl Cntr-Scrty & Preparedness

04002 Ofc of Regltry Rsrch & Cmplnce

02010 Office Of General Studies & Summer
02022 Office of Access and Academic Enrichment
01007 Office of Public Engagement

02004 Office of Undergraduate Education
02017 Office of the CIO

05020 Operations & Management

05010 Orientation & Transition Prgms

03018 Parking & Mass Transit Services

02159 Performing Arts Center

02129 Physics

06013 Planned Giving

03068 Power Plant

02001 Provost & VP- Academic Affairs

02131 Psychology

03017 Purchasing

02013 Registrar's Office



05009
02505
02407
02517
02209
02132
07108
03006
02317
04026
06011
06009
03036
05022
05024
02027
05025
05007
05011
03030
02021
03029
06008
06007
02014
05008
02135
06001
04001
02020
07113
07102
07110
07107
02112
04003
02106
02402
04015
04022
02515
02528
02166
02160
04001

Residential Life

School of Criminal Justice

School of Public Health Continuing Education
School of Social Welfare

Small Business Development Center
Sociology

Softball

Space Management & Campus Preservation
Special Education

Sponsored Programs Administration
Stewardship

Strategic Communications

Strategic Engagement and CBO

Student Advocacy & Support

Student Care Services

Student Engagement

Student Health & Wellness

Student Health Services

Student Involvement & Leadership
Student Loan Service Center

Student Service Center

Sustainability

Trademark & Brand Licensing

University Events

University Libraries

University Police Department

University in the High School

VP for University Advancement

Vice President for Research

Vice Provost for Enrollment Management
Volleyball

Women's Basketball

Women's Lacrosse

Women's Soccer

Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Biology

Biomedical Science

Center for Functional Genomics

Center for Technology in Government
Center for Women Goverment & Civil Society
Environmental & Sust Engr

Institute for RNA Science and Technology
Psychological Services Center

Vice President for Research



Total



Title Type Count ID ]DEPARTMENT SCHO  |DEPARTMENT DIVI
FACULTY 17 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 5 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 19 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 13 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 15 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 1 University Level Centers RESEARCH
FACULTY 26 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 3 PUB HEALTH ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 1 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 1 University Level Centers RESEARCH
FACULTY 22 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 22 CEHC ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 1 COMP ENG & APP SCI ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 16 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 20 COMP ENG & APP SCI ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 5 EDUCATION - E&CP ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 10 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 21 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 6 EDUCATION - E&CP ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 10 ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 11 EDUCATION ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 7 EDUCATION - E&CP ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 16 EDUCATION ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 12 COMP ENG & APP SCI ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 25 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 5 COMP ENG & APP SCI ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 8 PUB HEALTH ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 13 PUB HEALTH ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 7 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 12 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 13 PUB HEALTH ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 22 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 6 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 9 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 1 University Level Centers RESEARCH
FACULTY 1 INTL EDUCATION ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 17 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 6 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 7 EDUCATION ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 8 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 5 BUSINESS ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 26 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS
FACULTY 17 ARTS & SCIENCES ACAD AFFAIRS

FACULTY

UNDERGRAD

ACAD AFFAIRS




FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
LIBRARIAN
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
M/C
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ARTS & SCIENCES
ARTS & SCIENCES
ROCKEFELLER
ARTS & SCIENCES
ROCKEFELLER
EDUCATION - E&CP
CRIM JUST

SOCIAL WELFARE
ARTS & SCIENCES
EDUCATION - E&CP
ARTS & SCIENCES
UNDERGRAD

ACAD ADMIN
CONTROLLER

University Level Centers

ROCKEFELLER
INTL EDUCATION
CEHC

COMP ENG & APP SCI
CONTROLLER
PUB HEALTH
ARTS & SCIENCES
ROCKEFELLER
BUSINESS
EDUCATION
PRESIDNT1

ITS

ENTRISKMGT
ENTRISKMGT
FACILITIES
GVT&COMMRL
RESRCHORG
UNDERGRAD
OHRM
PRESIDNT1
INTERNAL AUDIT
FUNDRSNG
PRESIDNT1
UNDERGRAD

ITS

FUNDRSNG
PRESIDNT1
ACAD ADMIN
CRIM JUST
SOCIAL WELFARE

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
PRESIDENT
FIN & ADMIN
FIN & ADMIN
FIN & ADMIN
FIN & ADMIN
GVT&COMMRL
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
PRESIDENT
FIN & ADMIN
U ADVNCMNT
PRESIDENT
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
U ADVNCMNT
PRESIDENT
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS



M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
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BUSINESS
HLTH&CSLNG
ENTRISKMGT
ACAD ADMIN
UNV POLICE
FIN&BUSORG
UADVANORG
STDNTORG
RESRCHORG
ENROLLMNT

ITS

UNDERGRAD
CONTROLLER
UNDERGRAD
ENROLLMNT
STUADV&SPT
DEVELOPMNT
FUNDRSNG

ARTS & SCIENCES
FACILITIES

ARTS & SCIENCES
ACAD ADMIN
ADMINISTRN
ARTS & SCIENCES

University Level Centers

SPORT PROGRAMS
HLTH&CSLNG
ENROLLMNT
ARTS & SCIENCES
PUB HEALTH
ENROLLMNT
ARTS & SCIENCES
ARTS & SCIENCES
COMM DEV
HLTH&CSLNG
COMM DEV

PUB HEALTH
INTL EDUCATION
ROCKEFELLER

University Level Centers

ROCKEFELLER
ARTS & SCIENCES
ITS

FACILITIES

CEHC

ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN

FIN & ADMIN

U ADVNCMNT
STUDENT AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
U ADVNCMNT

U ADVNCMNT
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ATHLETICS

ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
ATHLETICS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS



PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
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COMP ENG & APP SCI
ARTS & SCIENCES
COMM DEV
STUADV&SPT

COMP ENG & APP SCI
HLTH&CSLNG
EDUCATION - E&CP
FACILITIES

PUB HEALTH

ARTS & SCIENCES
ROCKEFELLER
BUSINESS
EDUCATION
STUADV&SPT
PRESIDNT1

ARTS & SCIENCES
ACAD ADMIN
EDUCATION
EDUCATION - E&CP
ITS

EDUCATION

COMP ENG & APP SCI
OHRM

ARTS & SCIENCES

ITS

ITS

ENTRISKMGT

COMP ENG & APP SCI
FACILITIES

PUB HEALTH

PUB HEALTH

CONTROLLER/INSTSERV

FACILITIES

SPORT PROGRAMS
ENROLLMNT
BUDGET

SPORT PROGRAMS
ARTS & SCIENCES
SPORT PROGRAMS
GVT&COMMRL
GRAD STDS

GRAD STDS
FACILITIES/GROUNDS
PUB HEALTH

CRIM JUST

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
PRESIDENT

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN

FIN & ADMIN

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN

FIN & ADMIN
ATHLETICS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ATHLETICS

ACAD AFFAIRS
ATHLETICS
GVT&COMMRL
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS



PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
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ARTS & SCIENCES
OHRM
FACILITIES/PLANT
ITS

DEVELOPMNT
BUSINESS
RESRCHORG

ARTS & SCIENCES
ACAD ADMIN
PRESIDNT1

COMM DEV
ENTRISKMGT
University Level Centers
RESRCHORG

ARTS & SCIENCES
ARTS & SCIENCES
EDUCATION
CONTROLLER
FUNDRSNG
CMN&MRKTNG
ARTS & SCIENCES
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
ARTS & SCIENCES
ACAD ADMIN
CEHC

RESRCHORG

ACAD ADMIN
ACAD ADMIN
GVT&COMMRL
UNDERGRAD

ITS

OPNS&ADMIN
ENROLLMNT
CONTROLLER/PMTS
ARTS & SCIENCES
ARTS & SCIENCES
FUNDRSNG
FACILITIES/PLANT
ACAD ADMIN
ARTS & SCIENCES
CONTROLLER/INSTSERV
ENROLLMNT

ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
FIN & ADMIN
FIN & ADMIN
U ADVNCMNT
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
PRESIDENT
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
U ADVNCMNT
U ADVNCMNT
ACAD AFFAIRS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
GVT&COMMRL
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
U ADVNCMNT
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS



PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH

RESEARCH
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COMM DEV

CRIM JUST

PUB HEALTH
SOCIAL WELFARE
BUSINESS

ARTS & SCIENCES
SPORT PROGRAMS
FACILITIES
EDUCATION - E&CP
RESRCHORG
DEVELOPMNT
CMN&MRKTNG
ITS

STUADV&SPT
STUADV&SPT
UNDERGRAD
HLTH&CSLNG
HLTH&CSLNG
COMM DEV
ENTRISKMGT
ENROLLMNT
SUSTNBLTY
CMN&MRKTNG
DEVELOPMNT
ACAD ADMIN

UNV POLICE

ARTS & SCIENCES
UADVANORG
RESRCHORG
ENROLLMNT
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
SPORT PROGRAMS
ARTS & SCIENCES

University Level Centers

ARTS & SCIENCES
PUB HEALTH

University Level Centers
University Level Centers

ROCKEFELLER

COMP ENG & APP SCI
ARTS & SCIENCES
ARTS & SCIENCES
RESRCHORG

STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ATHLETICS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH

U ADVNCMNT

U ADVNCMNT

FIN & ADMIN
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN
STUDENT AFFAIRS
FIN & ADMIN

U ADVNCMNT

U ADVNCMNT
ACAD AFFAIRS

FIN & ADMIN
ACAD AFFAIRS

U ADVNCMNT
RESEARCH
STUDENT AFFAIRS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS

ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
RESEARCH

ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
ACAD AFFAIRS
RESEARCH
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Revised

# adjust:
Senator all
s for schools
Revised 2017- Initial at least
College Faculty| Breakdown| 2018 |Breakdown 1
CAS 463|CAS 22 CAS 22
CEAS 49ICEAS 2 CEAS 2
CEHS 20|CEHS 1 CEHS 1
CR] 20|CR) 1 |CR) 1
EDU /5|EDU 4 EDU 3
LIB 60|LIB 3 LIB 3
ROCK 58|JROCK 3 ROCK 3
SOB 64|SoB 3 SOB 3
SPH 72|SPH 3 SPH 4
SSW 36|SSW 2 SSW 2

917




Difference
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% adjust:

times round all
2016 - Max to schools
2017 % of T, P, M % of Senator nearest at least
Current Breakdown Senators Senate Totals Faculty s integer 1
CRJ} 1 2.3% 19 2.1% 0.917 1 1
SSW 2 4.5% 35 3.8% 1.689 2 2
SOB 3 6.8% 66 7.2% 3.184 3 3
ROCK 4 9.1% 69 7.6% 3.329 3 3
CAS 23 52.3% 460 50.4% 22.193 22 22
CEHS 0 0.0% 9 1.0% 0.434 0 1
CEAS 2 4.5% 49 5.4% 2.364 2 2
EDU 3 6.8% 72 7.9% 3.474 3 3
LIB 3 6.8% 60 6.6% 2.895 3 3
SPH 3 6.8% 73 8.0% 3.522 4 4
Totals 44 100.00% 912 100.00% 44 43 44
Maximum Number of Senators 44
Whole number of Senators 39
Senators that need to be allocated based on percentages 5 (Max Senators - Whole Nurr



Dista
nce
truncated from

% times next ABS # Senators
Max num (Distan Rankin Calculate| for 2017-
Senators ber ce -1) g d Add 1 2018 Change?
0 0.083 0.917 1.000 1.000 1.000 0
1 0.311 0.689 3.000 1.000 2 0
3 0.816 0.184 10.000 0.000 3 0
3 0.671 0.329 8.000 0.000 3 -1
22 0.807 0.193 9.000 0.000 22 -1
0 0.566 0.434 6.000 0.000 0 0
2 0.636 0.364 7.000 0.000 2 0
3 0.526 0.474 5.000 1.000 4 1
2 0.105 0.895 2.000 1.000 3 0
3 0.478 0.522 4.000 1.000 4 1
39 44 0

ber)




CampusDep'Dept Desc

Short Desc 50 Count ID

01001
01001
01002
01003
01003
01004
02001
02001
02002
02003
02004
02004
02005
02007
02007
02007
02008
02009
02009
02010
02011
02011
02011
02012
02012
02013
02014
02014
02014
02017
02017
02017
02019
02020
02020
02021
02022
02024
02025
02026
02027
02051
02052
02101
02101
02102
02103
02103
02104
02104
02106
02106

President's Office

President's Office

Diversity and Inclusion
Institutional Research

Institutional Research

Internal Audit

Provost & VP- Academic Affairs
Provost & VP- Academic Affairs
Admissions

Graduate Admissions

Office of Undergraduate Education
Office of Undergraduate Education

Advisement Services Center/ Undergraduate Studies

Enterprise Infrastructure Services
Enterprise Infrastructure Services
Enterprise Server & Storage Admin

Institute for Teaching, Learning & Academic Leadership

Educational Opportunity Prgrm
Educational Opportunity Prgrm
Office Of General Studies & Summer
Ctr for Intrn Ed & Globl Strgy

Ctr for Intrn Ed & Globl Strgy

Ctr for Intrn Ed & Globl Strgy

NYS Writers Institute

NYS Writers Institute

Registrar's Office

University Libraries

University Libraries

University Libraries

Office of the CIO

Office of the CIO

Office of the CIO

Graduate Studies

Vice Provost for Enroliment Management
Vice Provost for Enrollment Management
Student Service Center

Ofc of Access and Acad Suprt
Honors College

Writing and Critical Inquiry

Achievement, Retention and Student Success

Student Engagement

IT Security

Client Support Services

Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science
Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science
Africana Studies

Anthropology

Anthropology

Art & Art History

Art & Art History

Biology

Biology

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
LIBRARIAN

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
LIBRARIAN

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
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02106
02107
02107
02107
02109
02109
02110
02110
02110
02112
02112
02112
02113
02114
02114
02115
02115
02116
02116
02117
02117
02122
02122
02123
02125
02125
02126
02126
02128
02129
02129
02131
02131
02132
02132
02134
02135
02136
02137
02151
02156
02159
02160
02166
02166
02201
02201
02202
02204
02205
02206
02207
02207

Biology

Chemistry

Chemistry

Chemistry

Communication

Communication

Computer Science

Computer Science

Computer Science

Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
East Asian Studies

Economics

Economics

English

English

Geography & Planning

Geography & Planning

History

History

Languages, Lits. & Cultures
Languages, Lits. & Cultures

Latin American and Caribbean Studies
Mathematics and Statistics
Mathematics and Statistics

Music and Theatre

Music and Theatre

Philosophy

Physics

Physics

Psychology

Psychology

Sociology

Sociology

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
University in the High School

CAS Computing Services

CAS Technical Services

Lewis Mumford Center

Art Museum

Performing Arts Center

Psychological Services Center

Institute for RNA Science and Technology
Institute for RNA Science and Technology
Dean's Office--School of Business
Dean's Office--School of Business
Accounting and Law

Finance

Management

Marketing

Information Technology Management
Information Technology Management

RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
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02209
02209
02301
02301
02303
02303
02304
02304
02305
02306
02306
02307
02307
02308
02309
02309
02317
02317
02401
02401
02402
02402
02402
02403
02403
02404
02404
02406
02406
02407
02505
02505
02505
02506
02508
02508
02508
02510
02510
02511
02512
02514
02516
02517
02517
02517
02521
02522
02527
02527
02700
02700
02700

Small Business Development Center
Small Business Development Center
Dean's Office--School of Education
Dean's Office--School of Education
Educational Admin. & Policy St
Educational Admin. & Policy St
Educational Theory & Practice
Educational Theory & Practice
Educational & Counseling Psychology
Counseling Psychology

Counseling Psychology

Educational Psychology & Method
Educational Psychology & Method
School Psychology Program

Literacy Teaching and Learning
Literacy Teaching and Learning
Special Education

Special Education

Dean's Office --School of Public Health
Dean's Office --School of Public Health
Biomedical Science

Biomedical Science

Biomedical Science

Epidemiology & Biostatistics
Epidemiology & Biostatistics
Environmental Health Sciences
Environmental Health Sciences
Health Policy

Health Policy

School of Public Health Continuing Education
School of Criminal Justice

School of Criminal Justice

School of Criminal Justice

Hindelang Center

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL

College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's OffiFACULTY
College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's OffiM/C
College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's OffiPROFESSIONAL

Dean's Office--Rockefeller College

Dean's Office--Rockefeller College

Political Science

Public Administration & Policy

Center for Policy Research

Rockefeller Institute of Government

School of Social Welfare

School of Social Welfare

School of Social Welfare

Information Studies

Informatics

Computer Engineering

Computer Engineering

Col EmerPrep Home Sec CybSerc - Dean's Office
Col EmerPrep Home Sec CybSerc - Dean's Office
Col EmerPrep Home Sec CybSerc - Dean's Office

FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
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03001
03002
03002
03003
03004
03004
03006
03007
03007
03008
03010
03011
03012
03012
03014
03015
03017
03018
03020
03027
03027
03029
03030
03030
03034
03040
03040
03041
03042
03048
03068
03073
03084
04001
04001
04001
04003
04003
04003
04003
04004
04005
04015
04016
04018
04019
04022
04022
04022
04024
04026
04030
04031

VP Finance & Administration

Human Resources Management
Human Resources Management
Employee Assistance Program
Financial Management & Budget
Financial Management & Budget
Space Management & Campus Preservation
Controller

Controller

Legal Counsel

Billing & Account Maintenance

Bursar

Accounting

Accounting

Equipment Management

Mail & Messenger

Purchasing

Parking & Mass Transit Services
Digital Media

Enterprise Application Services
Enterprise Application Services
Sustainability

Student Loan Service Center

Student Loan Service Center
Research IT

Facilities Management

Facilities Management

Environmental Health & Safety
Architecture, Engineering & Construction Management
Grounds

Power Plant

Customer Services Center

Fire Safety

Vice President for Research

Vice President for Research

Vice President for Research
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Innovation Development & Commercialization
Laboratory Animal Resources

Center for Functional Genomics
Institute for Health & the Environment
Office for Research Compliance

Natl Cntr-Scrty & Preparedness
Center for Technology in Government
Center for Technology in Government
Center for Technology in Government
lon Beam Lab

Sponsored Programs Administration
Mesonet

Grants Development

M/C

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
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05001
05003
05004
05005
05007
05007
05008
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05017
05018
05019
05020
05021
05022
05023
05024
06001
06002
06002
06003
06005
06007
06008
06009
06009
06010
06010
06011
06014
06020
07100
07101
07102
07103
07104
07105
07106
07107
07108
07109
07110
07111
07112
07113
07115
09013

Vice Pres for Student Affairs
Career & Professional Development
Counseling & Psychological Services
Financial Aid

Student Health Services

Student Health Services
University Police Department
University Police Department
Residential Life

Orientation & Transition Prgms
Student Involvement & Leadership
Campus Center

Disability Resource Center
Intercultural Student Engagement
Community Standards

Campus Recreation

Advocacy Center

Operations & Management
Student Development

Student Advocacy & Support
Community Development
Student Care Services

VP for University Development
Development

Development

Alumni Relations

Annual Giving

Advancement Events

Marketing Services & Licensing
Vice President Communications and Marketing
Vice President Communications and Marketing
Office of Campaign/ Development
Office of Campaign/ Development
Development Services

Alumni Association

News & Communications

Baseball

Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball

Field Hockey

Football

Men's Lacrosse

Men's Soccer

Women's Soccer

Softball

Tennis

Women's Lacrosse

Golf

Men's Track

Volleyball

Athletics Admin

Center for International Devel

M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

PROFESSIONAL
M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

PROFESSIONAL
M/C

PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
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College

LIB
LIB
LIB

CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS




CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CEAS
CEAS
CEAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
77?7
CAS
CAS
CAS
CAS
SOB
SOB
SOB
SOB
SOB
SOB
SOB
SOB




SOB
SOB
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU
EDU

SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
SPH
CRJ

CRJ

CRJ

CEAS
CEAS
CEAS
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
SSW
SSW
SSW
CEAS
CEAS
CEAS
CEAS
CEHC
CEHC
CEHC




SOB
SOB

ROCK




ROCK







|[CampusDept |Dept Desc |CountID |
01001 President's Office 8
01001 President's Office 3
01002 Diversity and Affirmative Action 2
01003 Institutional Research 1
01003 Institutional Research 5
01004 Internal Audit 1
02001 Provost & VP- Academic Affairs 6
02001 Provost & VP- Academic Affairs 5
02002 Admissions 15
02003 Graduate Admissions 3
02004 Vice Provost for Undergrad Education 24
02004 Vice Provost for Undergrad Education 10
02005 Advisement Services Center/ Undergraduate Studies 17
02008 Institute for Teaching, Learning & Academic Leadershi 3
02009 Educational Opportunity Prgrm 6
02009 Educational Opportunity Prgrm 9
02010 Office Of General Studies & Summer 2
02011 Office Of International Education 1
02011 Office Of International Education 16
02012 NYS Writers Institute 1
02012 NYS Writers Institute 2
02013 Registrar's Office 8
02014 University Libraries 30
02014 University Libraries 1
02014 University Libraries 27
02017 Office of the CIO 1
02017 Office of the CIO 1
02017 Office of the CIO 6
02019 Graduate Studies 2
02020 Vice Provost for Enrollment Management 5
02021 Student Service Center 10
02022 Ofc of Access and Acad Suprt 2
02023 Enterprise Infrastructure Services 1
02023 Enterprise Infrastructure Services 19
02051 IT Security 3
02052 Info Tech Client Services 36
02101 Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science 1
02101 Dean's Office--College of Arts & Science 7
02102 Africana Studies 6
02103 Anthropology 19
02103 Anthropology 1
02104 Art & Art History 12
02104 Art & Art History 1
02106 Biology 25
02106 Biology 13
02106 Biology 2
02107 Chemistry 23
02107 Chemistry 16
02109 Communication 17
02109 Communication 2
02110 Computer Science 17
02110 Computer Science 2



02112
02112
02112
02113
02114
02114
02115
02115
02116
02116
02117
02117
02122
02122
02123
02125
02125
02126
02126
02128
02129
02129
02131
02131
02132
02132
02134
02135
02136
02137
02151
02156
02159
02160
02166
02166
02201
02201
02201
02202
02202
02204
02205
02206
02207
02209
02209
02301
02301
02303
02303
02304
02304
02305

Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
Atmospheric & Environmental Sciences
East Asian Studies

Economics

Economics

English

English

Geography & Planning

Geography & Planning

History

History

Languages, Lits. & Cultures
Languages, Lits. & Cultures

Latin American and Caribbean Studies
Mathematics and Statistics
Mathematics and Statistics

Music and Theatre

Music and Theatre

Philosophy

Physics

Physics

Psychology

Psychology

Sociology

Sociology

Women's, Gender, and Sexuality Studies
University in the High School

CAS Computing Services

CAS Technical Services

Lewis Mumford Center

Art Museum

Performing Arts Center

Psychological Services Center

Institute for RNA Science and Technology
Institute for RNA Science and Technology
Dean's Office--School of Business
Dean's Office--School of Business
Dean's Office--School of Business
Accounting and Law

Accounting and Law

Finance

Management

Marketing

Information Technology Mangement
Small Business Development Center
Small Business Development Center
Dean's Office--School of Education
Dean's Office--School of Education
Educational Admin. & Policy St
Educational Admin. & Policy St
Educational Theory & Practice
Educational Theory & Practice
Educational & Counseling Psychology
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02306
02306
02307
02307
02308
02309
02309
02401
02401
02402
02402
02402
02403
02403
02404
02404
02406
02406
02407
02505
02505
02505
02508
02508
02508
02510
02511
02512
02512
02514
02515
02516
02517
02517
02517
02521
02522
02522
02527
02700
02700
03001
03002
03002
03003
03004
03004
03006
03007
03007
03008
03010
03011
03012

Counseling Psychology

Counseling Psychology

Educational Psychology & Method
Educational Psychology & Method

School Psychology Program

Literacy Teaching and Learning

Literacy Teaching and Learning

Dean's Office --School of Public Health
Dean's Office --School of Public Health
Biomedical Science

Biomedical Science

Biomedical Science

Epidemiology & Biostatistics

Epidemiology & Biostatistics

Environmental Health Sciences
Environmental Health Sciences

Health Policy

Health Policy

School of Public Health Continuing Education
School of Criminal Justice

School of Criminal Justice

School of Criminal Justice

College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's O
College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's O
College of Engineering and Applied Sciences, Dean's O
Dean's Office--Rockefeller College

Political Science

Public Administration & Policy

Public Administration & Policy

Center for Policy Research

Center for Women Goverment & Civil Society
Rockefeller Institute of Government

School of Social Welfare

School of Social Welfare

School of Social Welfare

Information Studies

Informatics

Informatics

Computer Engineering

Col EmerPrep Home Sec CybSerc - Dean's Office
Col EmerPrep Home Sec CybSerc - Dean's Office
VP Finance & Administration

Human Resources Management

Human Resources Management

Employee Assistance Program

Financial Management & Budget

Financial Management & Budget

Space Management & Campus Preservation
Controller

Controller

Legal Counsel

Billing & Account Maintenance

Bursar

Accounting
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03012
03014
03015
03017
03018
03020
03025
03027
03027
03029
03030
03030
03040
03040
03041
03042
03048
03068
03084
04001
04001
04001
04003
04003
04003
04003
04004
04005
04015
04016
04018
04019
04022
04022
04024
04026
05001
05001
05003
05004
05005
05007
05007
05008
05008
05009
05010
05011
05012
05013
05014
05017
05018
05019

Accounting

Equipment Management

Mail & Messenger

Purchasing

Parking & Mass Transit Services
Digital Media

Telephone Systems

University Applications Development
University Applications Development
Sustainability

Student Loan Service Center
Student Loan Service Center
Facilities Management

Facilities Management
Environmental Health & Safety

Architecture, Engineering & Construction Management

Grounds

Power Plant

Fire Safety

Vice President for Research

Vice President for Research

Vice President for Research
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Atmospheric Sciences Rsch Center
Technology Transfer Office
Laboratory Animal Resources
Center for Functional Genomics
Institute for Health & the Environment
Office for Research Compliance
Natl Cntr-Scrty & Preparedness
Center for Technology in Government
Center for Technology in Government
lon Beam Lab

Sponsored Programs Administration
Vice Pres for Student Affairs

Vice Pres for Student Affairs

Career Services

Counseling Center

Financial Aid

Health Center

Health Center

University Police Department
University Police Department
Residential Life

New Student Programs

Student Involvement & Leadership
Campus Center Management
Disability Resource Center
Intercultural Student Engagement
Community Standards

Campus Recreation

Advocacy Center
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06001
06001
06002
06002
06003
06005
06007
06008
06009
06009
06010
06010
06011
06014
07100
07101
07102
07103
07104
07105
07106
07107
07108
07109
07110
07111
07112
07113
07115
09013
09013

VP for University Development
VP for University Development
Development

Development

Alumni Relations

Annual Giving

Advancement Events

Marketing Services

Vice President Communications and Marketing
Vice President Communications and Marketing
Office of Campaign/ Development
Office of Campaign/ Development
Development Services

Alumni Association

Baseball

Men's Basketball

Women's Basketball

Field Hockey

Football

Men's Lacrosse

Men's Soccer

Women's Soccer

Softball

Tennis

Women's Lacrosse

Golf

Men's Track

Volleyball

Athletics Admin

Center for International Devel
Center for International Devel
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IShort Desc 50 |Organization [VPAREA |
M/C PRESIDNT1 PRESIDENT
PROFESSIONAL PRESIDNT1 PRESIDENT
M/C PRESIDNT1 PRESIDENT
M/C ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
M/C PRESIDNT1 PRESIDENT
M/C ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
M/C ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
LIBRARIAN ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
M/C ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
LIBRARIAN ITSCIO INFO TECHN
M/C ITSCIO INFO TECHN
PROFESSIONAL ITSCIO INFO TECHN
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS CAS 456
PROFESSIONAL ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ACAD ADMIN  ACAD AFFRS
M/C ITSCIO INFO TECHN
PROFESSIONAL  ITSCIO INFO TECHN
PROFESSIONAL  ITSCIO INFO TECHN
PROFESSIONAL  ITSCIO INFO TECHN
M/C ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
RESEARCH ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  ARTS&SCIEN ACAD AFFRS
FACULTY INFO SCI&P ACAD AFFRS
PROFESSIONAL  INFO SCI&P ACAD AFFRS

LIB 58



FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ACAD ADMIN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
ARTS&SCIEN
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION

ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS

BUS 59

ACAD AFFRS CEHC 3

ACAD AFFRS

ACAD AFFRS CRJ 20

ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS

EDU 70



FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
EDUCATION
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
PUB HEALTH
CRIM JUST
CRIM JUST
CRIM JUST
INFO SCI&P
INFO SCI&P
INFO SCI&P
GSPA

GSPA

GSPA

GSPA

GSPA

GSPA

GSPA
SOCIAL WEL
SOCIAL WEL
SOCIAL WEL
INFO SCI&P
INFO SCI&P
INFO SCI&P
INFO SCI&P
CEHC

CEHC
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FACILITIES
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
PRESIDNT1
ACAD ADMIN
ACAD ADMIN
FIN&BUSORG

ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS

ROCK 71

ACAD AFFRS CCI 37

ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
PRESIDENT

ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
FIN&BUSINE

PCH 68

SSw 38



PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY

M/C
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
FACULTY
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
RESEARCH
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL

FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
MEDIA MARK
ITSCIO
ITSCIO
ITSCIO
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
FACILITIES
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
GSPA
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
RESRCHORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
ACAD ADMIN
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
FIN&BUSORG
FIN&BUSORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG
STDNTORG

FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
MEDIA MKT
INFO TECHN
INFO TECHN
INFO TECHN
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
ACAD AFFRS
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
RESEARCH
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
ACAD AFFRS
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
FIN&BUSINE
FIN&BUSINE
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF
STUDENT AF



M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
M/C
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
PROFESSIONAL
M/C

RESEARCH

UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
MEDIA MARK
MEDIA MARK
MEDIA MARK
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
UDVLPTORG
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
ATHLETICS
GSPA

GSPA

U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
MEDIA MKT
MEDIA MKT
MEDIA MKT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
U DVLPMNT
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ATHLTC ORG
ACAD AFFRS
ACAD AFFRS
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